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 Whether you are in a fast- paced combat situation or defending yourself and your home, 
Firefield™ will be by your side, preparing you for victory. Firefield™ offers quality products 
with outdoor enthusiasts and paintball fanatics in mind.  Whether your weapon of choice is 
paintball, airsoft, AR15, shotgun or pistol, Firefield™ can accommodate your preference. 
Firefield™ will provide you with high quality and durability for a fraction of competitor 
pricing. Firefield™ products consist of boresights, flashlights, laser sights,  reflex sights, rails, 
mounts, magazines, binoculars and other shooting accessories. 
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Features:
•  Green / red illuminated 
   mil-dot reticle
•  Second focal plane reticle
•  Multi-coated optics

 

Includes
•  Mounting rings
•  Lens caps
•  Lens cloth
 

Deutsch

The Firefield Riflescope Series caters to the serious shooters who live for the experience 
of heart pounding adventures. The Firefield Tactical Riflescopes series consists of 
riflescopes in a 3-12x, 4-16x, 8-32x and 10-40x magnification for close range to long 
range shooting. Each riflescope is equipped with a red and green illuminated Mil-Dot 
reticle that is used for range estimation to help find the distance between the shooter 
and the target. The locking windage and elevation turrets assure the shooter their 
adjustments will not shift due to bumps and jostles in rugged terrain. Precision multi-
coated optics offer the clearest view for easy target acquisition in both bright and low 
light conditions. Each riflescope features an adjustable objective lens allowing shooters 
to correct parallax for supreme accuracy. The Firefield Tactical Riflescope Series offers a 
feature-filled riflescope at an affordable price. Firefield - Victory Justifies Everything!    

About the Firefield Tactical Riflescope Series

•  Waterproof, shockproof
•  Locking windage / elevation turrets
•  Adjustable objective lens



Reticle type Mil-dot IR

Reticle color Red / green

Magnification 3-12

Objective lens diameter 40mm

Exit pupil diameter 13.3-3.3

Eye relief 85-75

Field of view  (ft @100yd) 39-13

Diopter adjustment 2 to -2

MOA adjustment  (one 
click)

1/4

Parallax settings 7.5 to ∞ yds

Battery type CR2032

Battery life 80-150 hrs

Technical Specifications:

Dimensions 335x80x56mm

Weight 17.9 oz

3-12x40
Reticle type Mil-dot IR

Reticle color Red / green

Magnification 4-16

Objective lens diameter 42mm

Exit pupil diameter 10.5-2.6

Eye relief 110-85

Field of view  (ft @100yd) 26-7

Diopter adjustment 2 to -2

MOA adjustment
(one click)

1/4

Parallax settings 10 to ∞ yds

Battery type CR2032

Battery life 80-150 hrs

Dimensions 340x80x56mm

Weight 26.4oz

4-16x32
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Reticle type Mil-dot IR

Reticle color Red / green

Magnification 10-40

Objective lens diameter 50mm

Exit pupil diameter 1.4-5.6

Eye relief 90-80

Field of view  (ft @100yd) 25-6

Diopter adjustment 2 to -2

MOA adjustment (one click) 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Battery type CR2032

Battery life 80-150 hrs

Dimensions 415x80x50mm

Weight 31.2oz

10-40x50
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Reticle type Mil-dot IR

Reticle color Red / green

Magnification 8-32

Objective lens diameter 50mm

Exit pupil diameter 6.25-1.6mm

Eye relief 100-78mm

Field of view  (ft @100yd) 13-3.5

Diopter adjustment 2 to -2

MOA adjustment (one click) 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Battery type CR2032

Battery life 80-150 hrs

8-32x50

Dimensions 400x80x63mm

Weight 28.0oz



1)  Adjustable Objective Lens
2)  Locking Rings
3)  Windage and Elevation Adjustments 
4)  Magnification Adjustments
5)  Diopter Adjustment
6)  Reticle Brightness Control
7)  Mil-Dot Reticle 

DIAGRAM
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INSTALLATION

It is recommended to have the riflescope mounted by a professional gunsmith. However, if attempting to mount 
the riflescope without professional assistance, please strictly adhere to the following directions.
1)  All riflescopes come with basic rings for immediate mounting. 
2)  Unload the weapon. Remove the bolt/firing pin to ensure the weapon is incapable of firing.
3)  Install the lower portions of the rings onto a Weaver base. Tighten the screws between 45-65in lbs of torque. 
4)  Place the riflescope in the rings and install the top portion of the rings loosely so that the riflescope can 
move freely.
5)  Establish the correct eye relief by moving the weapon into the shooting position. While in the shooting 
position, move the riflescope forward or backwards until the image is clearly visible.
6)  Once correct eye relief is established, check the cross hair alignment by pointing the riflescope at an object 
that is level and align the cross hair.
7)  Once the alignment is checked, tighten the rings evenly. Take care not to overtighten the screws
8)  Check alignment and  position, then boresight the riflescope. 

5



BORESIGHTING THE RIFLESCOPE

Boresighting and test firing should be performed safely on a firing range. Laser boresights are a quick and 
accurate method to sight in riflescopes. Below is listed the traditional method of boresighting.
1)  When mounting the riflescope on a bolt action rifle, remove the bolt; or when mounting to a semi automatic 
rifle, disassemble the rifle until there is a straight line of sight through the bore. 
2)  Use a target at least 20 yards to 50 yards away when sighting in the riflescope. Look through the bore of the 
weapon and locate the bullseye of the target.
3)  Sight in the target through the bore and then make windage and elevation adjustments (see “Operating 
Windage and Elevation Adjustments” for instructions) to the riflescope until the reticle is centered on the 
bullseye.
To verify the riflescope is accurately sighted in, always fire a three-shot test group at 100 yards.
4)  If you are still not centered, make the necessary amount of adjustments to move the reticle to the center 
of the target.
5)  Again fire a three-shot test group, and use the center of the group to determine final adjustments. 

DIOPTER ADJUSTMENT
The diopter is the measurement of the eye’s curvature. The Firefield Tactical Riflescope has a diopter adjustment 
(5) that helps attain a clear sharp reticle. If the reticle does not appear clear, crisp, or sharp, rotate the diopter 
adjustment ring until the reticle becomes clear and sharp. The adjustment should stay the same unless the 
riflescope’s operator changes.
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OPERATING WINDAGE AND ELEVATION ADJUSTMENTS

In order to make windage and elevation adjustments:
1)  Loosen the lock rings (2) located at the base of the windage and 
elevation turrets (3) by rotating counter clockwise. 
2)  Make the necessary windage and elevation adjustments. The windage 
and elevation adjustments are 1/4 MOA, meaning that 1 click moves the 
point of impact 1/4 of an inch at 100yds. Adjustments can be both felt and 
heard allowing the shooter to make adjustments without looking at the 
dials.   
3)  After adjustments are made, tighten the lock rings (2) by rotating 
clockwise til they are firmly secured. Check that the windage and elevations 
are unable to rotate. 

MAGNIFICATION ADJUSTMENT
The Firefield Tactical Riflescopes come equipped with variable 
magnifications. By rotating the magnification ring (4) to the 
desired setting, shooters can find a magnification that is 
appropriate for their shooting scenario. Note: Do not loosen 
the screw located on the magnification ring, doing so will cause 
problems with the variable magnification function. 
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MIL-DOT RETICLE

The Firefield Tactical Riflescopes use a US Army Mil Dot 
reticle. Mil stands for millradian.  A millradian is 1/6283.2th of 
a circle or 3.438 MOA. The millradian represents one unit at 
1000 yards. To simplify, a target that is one yard tall at 1000 
yards would measure 1 millradian.

CALCULATION METHOD
In order to determine distance there are three variables: target 
size, mils read, and range. In order to determine distance, the 
target size must be known. By using the reticle, mils read can 
be determined and the following calculation can be used to 
derive an estimated distance. Note: Determining mils read 
must be made at the highest magnification power setting.   

Target size (in yards) x 1000/Mils read = yards to target

For example, a full size deer is approximately six feet long. Convert feet into yards, so the deer is 2 yards long. 
Now measure the deer with the mil-dot reticle; it is 4 mils long. Next, multiply the target size (2 yards) by the 
constant of 1000. This equals 2000. Now divide 2000 by mils read (4), this equals 500. So the deer is roughly 
500 yards away. Finally adjust the riflescope’s Bullet Drop Compensator dial to the appropriate setting for an 
accurate shot. 

1.3

0.8

0.2

0.9 1.81.3
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OPERATING THE ILLUMINATED RETICLE
The Firefield Tactical Riflescopes feature an illuminated reticle. Illuminating the reticle improves visual distinction between 
the target and the reticle in low / poor lighting conditions. The reticle can be used in the following states: black (off), red 
or green. Red and green illumination consists of five levels of brightness. In order to illuminate the reticle:
1)  Rotate the reticle illumination adjustment (7) located on the left side of the riflescope 
2)  Turn the adjustment dial to the desired brightness level until the reticle stands out against the target.
Note: Settings 1-3 are intended for use in low lighting conditions. Settings 4 and 5 are intended for use in bright conditions. 

The Firefield tactical Riflescopes come equipped with adjustable objective lens. By rotating the objective 
lens ring (1) to the desired range noted on the ring, shooters can eliminate any parallax in order to make 
precision accurate shots. 

PARALLAX ADJUSTMENT
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REPLACING THE BATTERY
If the reticle appears dim or fails to illuminate, the battery needs to be replaced. The Firefield Tactical Riflescopes 
use a CR2032 to illuminate its reticle. 3 volt CR2032 batteries can be purchased at stores where batteries are 
sold or online. In order to replace the battery:
1)  Remove the battery cap located on the reticle illumination adjustment (6) with a flat head screw driver. Rotate 
the cap counterclockwise until it is removed. It might be necessary to hold the illumination adjustment in place to 
prevent it from rotating.
 2)  Remove the old battery and insert a new battery with positive (+) side up.
4)  Replace the battery cap. Use a flat head screw driver, rotate the cap clockwise until it is attached. It might be 
necessary to hold the illumination adjustment in place to prevent it from rotating. 



MAINTENANCE

Proper maintenance of the riflescope is recommended to ensure longevity. It is recommended that when the 
riflescope becomes dirty that it is wiped down with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Blow dirt and debris off all 
optics and then clean lenses with a lens cleaning cloth. No further maintenance is required.  

Never allow children to use or handle this product. 
The Firefield riflescopes are nitrogen purged and o-ring sealed unless otherwise noted. DO NOT disassemble 
the riflescope for any reason as this will void the warranty and could be hazardous. Any internal work should be 
handled by the manufacturer. Any tampering with the purge screw will void the warranty.   

WARNING

TROUBLESHOOTING
Never ship back a riflescope without getting proper authorization beforehand. Doing so could result in losing 
the riflescope due to a multitude of reasons. If problems occur with your riflescope:
1)  Check the firearm’s mount and verify that it is securely attached to the rifle. If there is any shifting, retighten 
the mounting system.
2)   When test firing a rifle, check the point of impact relative to windage and elevation adjustments.
3)  Be sure to use factory-loaded ammunition of the same bullet type, 
weight, and preferably lot number when sighting.

FIREFIELD WARRANTY
Please visit www.fire-field.com for warranty details and information.
To view this manual in other languages than the ones provided in this booklet go to www.fire-field.com.   
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES:
•  Vert / Rouge lumineux
   mil-dot réticule
•  Deuxiéme réticule plan focal
•  Optiques traitées multicouches
 

COMPREND:
•  Bagues de montage
•  Caches
•  Chiffon lens
 

Deutsch

Le Firefield Riflescope série s’adresse aux tireurs graves qui vivent l’expérience d’aventures 
cœur battant. La tactique Firefield Lunettes série se compose de lunettes de visée dans un 
3-12x, 4-16x, 32x et 8-grossissement de 10-40x pour la gamme de près de tir à longue portée. 
Chaque lunette est équipée d’un réticule rouge et vert Mil-Dot lumineux qui est utilisé pour 
l’estimation de gamme pour aider à trouver la distance entre le tireur et la cible. Les tourelles 
de verrouillage hauteur et en dérive assurer le tireur leurs ajustements ne se déplacera pas 
en raison de bosses et bouscule en terrain accidenté. Optique de précision multi-couches 
offre la plus claire pour l’acquisition de cible facile dans des conditions d’éclairage et de 
faible luminosité. Chaque caractéristiques lunette de visée et réglable objectif permettant 
de corriger la parallaxe tireurs de précision suprême. Le Firefield tactique Riflescope Series 
offre une lunette de visée fonction remplie à un prix abordable.    

•  Etanche / antichoc
•  Dérive de verrouillage 
    tourelles / altitude
•  Réglable objectif

FRANCIAS
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Type réticule Mil-dot IR

Réticule colour rouge / vert

Grossissement 3-12

Diamétre de l’objectif 40mm

Diamétre de pupille sortie 13.3-3.3

Dégagement oculaire 85-75

Champ de vision
(ft @ 100yd)

39-13

Réglage dioptrique 2 to -2

Ajustement MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 7.5 to ∞ yds

Type de batterie CR2032

Autonomie de batterie 80-150 hrs

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Dimensions 335x80x56mm

Poids 17.9 oz

3-12x40

COMPREND:
•  Bagues de montage
•  Caches
•  Chiffon lens
 

Type réticule Mil-dot IR

Réticule colour Red / green

Grossissement 4-16

Diamétre de l’objectif 42mm

Diamétre de pupille sortie 10.5-2.6

Dégagement oculaire 110-85

Champ de vision 
(ft @100yds)

26-7

Réglage dioptrique 2 to -2

Ajustment MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 10 to ∞ yds

Type de batterie CR2032

Autonomie de batterie 80-150 hrs

Dimensions 340x80x56mm

Poids 26.4oz

4-16x32



Type Réticule Mil-dot IR

Réticule colour rouge/vert

Grossissement 10-40

Diamétre de l’objectif 50mm

Diamétre de pupille sortie 1.4-5.6

Dégagement oculaire 90-80

Champ de vision (ft100yds) 25-6

Réglage dioptrique 2 to -2

Ajustment MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Type de batterie CR2032

Autonomie de la batterie 80-150 hrs

Dimensions 415x80x50mm

Poids 31.2oz

10-40x50
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Type Réticule Mil-dot IR

Réticule colour rouge / vert

Grossissement 8-32

Diamétre de l’objectif 50mm

Diamétre de pupille sortie 6.25-1.6mm

Dégagement oculaire 100-78mm

Champ de vision (ft 100yds) 13-3.5

Réglage dioptrique 2 to -2

Ajustment MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Type de batterie CR2032

Autonomie de la batterie 80-150 hrs

8-32x50

Dimensions 400x80x63mm

Poids 28.0oz



1) Objectif réglable
2) Bagues de verrouillage
3) dérive et d’élévation des ajustements
4) Les ajustements Grossissement
5) Les ajustements dioptrique
6) Contrôle de luminosité du réticule
7) Mil-dot réticule

SCHÉMA
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INSTALLATION

Il est recommandé d’avoir la lunette de visée monté par un armurier professionnel. Toutefois, si vous tentez de 
monter la lunette de visée sans assistance professionnelle, s’il vous plaît respecter strictement les instructions 
suivantes.
1) Toutes les lunettes sont équipées d’anneaux de base pour le montage immédiat.
2) Décharger l’arme. Retirez le boulon du percuteur / pour assurer l’arme est incapable de tirer.
3) Installez les parties inférieures des anneaux sur une base de Weaver. Serrer les vis entre 45-lbs de couple 
65in.
4) Placez la lunette de visée dans les anneaux et d’installer la partie supérieure des anneaux lâche de sorte que 
la lunette de visée peut se déplacer librement.
5) Mettre en place le dégagement oculaire corriger en déplaçant l’arme en position de tir. Alors que dans la 
position de tir, déplacer la lunette de visée vers l’avant ou vers l’arrière jusqu’à ce que l’image est clairement 
visible.
6) Une fois le dégagement oculaire correct est établi, vérifier l’alignement croix en pointant la lunette de visée 
à un objet qui est à niveau et aligner la croix.
7) Une fois l’alignement est cochée, serrer les anneaux de façon uniforme. Prenez soin de ne pas trop serrer 
les vis
8) Vérifiez l’alignement et la position, puis ligne de visée de la lunette.
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SIMBLEAUTAGE LA LUNETTE DE VISÉE

Simbleautage et des tirs d’essai doit être effectué en toute sécurité sur un champ de tir. Lignes de visée laser sont 
une méthode rapide et précise à la vue dans les lunettes de visée. Ci-dessous figure la méthode traditionnelle de 
simbleautage.
1) Lors du montage de la lunette de visée sur une action vis à fusil, enlever le boulon, ou lors du montage d’un fusil 
semi-automatique, démonter le fusil jusqu’à ce qu’il y est une ligne droite de la vue à travers l’alésage.
2) Utiliser un objectif d’au moins 20 mètres à 50 mètres lors de la lunette de visée. Regardez dans le calibre de 
l’arme et de localiser la bulle de la cible.
3) la vue dans la cible à travers le trou, puis faire des ajustements hauteur et en dérive (voir “Utilisation de hauteur 
et en dérive Réglages” pour les instructions) de lunette de visée jusqu’à ce que le réticule est centré sur la bulle.
Pour vérifier la lunette de visée est exactement observé dans, toujours le feu d’un groupe d’essai de trois coups 
à 100 mètres.
4) Si vous n’êtes toujours pas centré, prendre la quantité nécessaire des ajustements pour déplacer le réticule au 
centre de la cible.
5) Encore une fois le feu d’un groupe d’essai de trois coups, et utiliser le centre du groupe pour déterminer les 
derniers ajustements
 AJUSTEMENT DIOPTRIQUE
Le viseur est la mesure de la courbure de l’œil. 2.5-10x40 Firefield avec laser rouge Riflescope a un réglage 
dioptrique (5) qui permet d’atteindre un réticule claire et précise. Si le réticule ne semble pas claire, nette, ou 
tranchants, tournez la bague de réglage dioptrique jusqu’à ce que le réticule devient claire et nette. L’ajustement 
devrait rester le même, sauf changement d’exploitant de la lunette de visée.
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FONCTIONNEMENT AJUSTEMENTS HAUTEUR ET EN DÉRIVE

Afin d’apporter des ajustements hauteur et en dérive:
1) Desserrer la bague de verrouillage (2) situé à la base des tourelles 
hauteur et en dérive (3) en tournant dans le sens antihoraire.
2) Faire le fardage et les ajustements nécessaires d’élévation. Les ajustements 
hauteur et en dérive sont 1 / 4 MOA, ce qui signifie que 1 clic déplace le 
point d’impact 1 / 4 de pouce à 100yds. Des ajustements peuvent être à 
la fois ressenti et entendu permet au tireur de faire des ajustements sans 
regarder les cadrans.
3) Après ces ajustements, serrer la bague de verrouillage (2) en tournant 
dans le sens horaire jusqu’à ce qu’ils sont fermement arrimés. Vérifiez que 
la prise au vent et les élévations sont incapables de tourner.
 
AGRANDISSEMENT D’AJUSTEMENT
La tactique Firefield Riflescopes sont équipées avec des grossissements 
variables. En tournant la bague de grossissement (4) à la position 
désirée, les tireurs, on trouve un grossissement qui est approprié 
pour leur scénario de prise de vue. Note: Ne pas desserrer la vis 
située sur la bague de grossissement, cela entraînerait des problèmes 
avec la fonction de grossissement variable.
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MIL-DOT RETICULE

La tactique Firefield Lunettes utilisation de l’armée américaine 
Mil Dot réticule. Mil représente millradian. Un millradian 
est 1/6283.2th d’un cercle ou 3,438 MOA. Le millradian 
représente une unité à 1000 mètres. Pour simplifier, un 
objectif qui est d’un mètre de haut à 1000 mètres se mesure 
1 millradian.
MÉTHODE DE CALCUL
Afin de déterminer la distance il ya trois variables: taille de la 
cible, mils lire, et la gamme. Afin de déterminer la distance, la 
taille de la cible doit être connue. En utilisant le réticule, mils lire 
peut être déterminé et le calcul suivant peut être utilisé pour 
calculer une estimation de la distance. Note: Détermination 
de mils lecture doit être faite au grossissement 10x.

Taille de la cible (en mètres) x 1000/Mils lire yards = cibler
Par exemple, un cerf taille est d’environ six pieds de long. Convertir pieds en mètres, de sorte que le cerf est de 
2 mètres de long. Maintenant mesure le cerf avec le réticule Mil-Dot, elle est de 4 mils long. Ensuite, multipliez 
la taille de la cible (2 mètres) par la constante de 1000. Cela équivaut à 2000. Maintenant, divisez 2000 par mils 
lecture (4), ce qui équivaut à 500. Ainsi, le cerf est à peu près 500 mètres. Enfin régler la lunette de visée Bullet’s 
Drop Compensateur molette pour le réglage approprié pour un tir précis.

1.3

0.8

0.2

0.9 1.81.3
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EXPLOITATION LE RÉTICULE LUMINEUX
La lunette de visée Firefield Riflescopedispose d’un réticule lumineux. Éclairage du réticule améliore distinction visuelle 
entre la cible et le réticule dans la pénombre ou mauvaises conditions d’éclairage. Le réticule peut être utilisé dans 
les états suivants: noir (off), rouge ou vert. Éclairage rouge et le vert se compose de cinq niveaux de luminosité. Afin 
d’éclairer le réticule:
1) Tournez le réglage éclairage du réticule (7) situé sur le côté gauche de la lunette de visée
2) Tournez la molette de réglage pour le niveau de luminosité désiré jusqu’à ce que le réticule se détache sur la cible.
Remarque: Les préférences de 1-3 sont destinés à être utilisés dans des conditions de faible éclairage. 

Les lunettes de visée Firefield tactiques sont équipées d’objectif réglable. En tournant la bague de lentille 
de l’objectif (1) à la plage souhaitée noté sur l’anneau, les tireurs peuvent éliminer toute parallaxe pour 
faire tirs de précision exacte.

PARALLAXE
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REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE
Si le réticule est faible ou ne s’allume pas, la batterie doit être remplacée. La tactique Firefield Lunettes utiliser une 
pile CR2032 pour éclairer son réticule. 3 volts CR2032 piles peuvent être achetés dans les magasins où on vend 
des piles ou en ligne. Pour remplacer la pile:
1) Retirez le couvercle de la pile situé sur l’ajustement éclairage du réticule (6) avec un tournevis à tête plate. 
Tourner le bouchon jusqu’à ce qu’il soit retiré. Il pourrait être nécessaire pour maintenir le réglage d’éclairage en 
place pour l’empêcher de tourner.
2) Retirez la pile usagée et insérez une nouvelle pile avec positif (+) vers le haut.
4) Remplacez le couvercle de la pile. Utilisez un tournevis à tête plate, tournez le couvercle jusqu’à ce qu’il figure 
en annexe. Il pourrait être nécessaire pour maintenir le réglage d’éclairage en place pour l’empêcher de tourner.

 



 L’ENTRETIEN  

L’entretien Correct du riflescope est recommandé pour garantir la longévité. Il est recommandé que quand le 
riflescope devienne sale qu’il est essuyé avec un sec ou étouffe légèrement du tissu. Souffler de la terre et du débris 
de tout optique et nettoie alors des lentilles avec un chiffon de lentille. Aucun plus ample entretien n’est exigé.

Ne jamais laisser les enfants utiliser ou de manipuler ce produit.
Les lunettes de visée Firefield sont purgées à l’azote et le joint torique scellés, sauf indication contraire. NE PAS 
démonter la lunette de visée pour une raison quelconque, car cela annule la garantie et peut être dangereux. Tout 
travail internes doivent être manipulés par le fabricant. Toute altération de la vis de purge annulera la garantie.

AVERTISSEMENT

LE DEPANNAGE 
Jamais bateau soutient un riflescope sans obtenir l’autorisation correcte d’avance. Faire pourrait avoir pour résultat 
perdant si le riflescope en raison d’une multitude de raisons, c.-à-d. l’envoyant à la mauvaise adresse ou aux autres 
problèmes associés avec les paquets imprévus.
1. Vérifiez le montage des armes à feu qu’il est solidement fixé. En outre, vérifiez la lunette de visée est solidement 
fixé à la carabine. S’il ya un décalage, resserrer le système de montage selon les instructions de montage.
2. Lors du tir d’essai d’un fusil de vérifier le point d’impact par rapport au réglage de la dérive et d’élévation, de tir à 
partir d’un reste de tir aidera elemenate tout déplacement pendant le tir.
3. Assurez-vous d’utiliser des munitions chargée en usine du type même balle, le poids, et de préférence le numéro 
de lot lors de visée de la lunette.

GARANTIE DE FIREFIELD
Visitez s’il vous plaît www.fire-field.com pour des détails et l’information de garantie. 
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CARACTERÍSTICAS:
•  Verde / rojo iluminado millones 
   de puntos del retículo
•  Retícula segundo plano focal
•  Óptica multi-revestida

 

INCLUYE:
•  Montaje de anillos
•  Tapas de la lente
•  Lente de tela

Deutsch

El Firefield Riflescope Serie abastece a los tiradores graves que viven la experiencia de las 
aventuras de corazón palpitante. El Firefield táctico Riflescopes serie consta de visores en 
3-12x, de 4 a 16, 8-32x y 40x de aumento de 10 a corta distancia de tiro de largo alcance. Cada 
visor está equipado con una retícula iluminada en rojo y verde Mil-Dot que se utiliza para la 
estimación de área de distribución para ayudar a encontrar la distancia entre el tirador y el 
objetivo. Las torretas de cierre alza y en deriva asegurar el tirador sus ajustes no cambiará 
debido a los golpes y empujones en el terreno accidentado. La óptica de precisión multi-
revestida ofrecen la visión más clara para la adquisición de blanco fácil, tanto en condiciones 
de luz brillante y baja. Cada uno cuenta con visor y la lente objetivo ajustable que permite 
corregir paralaje tiradores de precisión suprema. El Firefield táctico Riflescope serie ofrece 
una función de visor de puntería lleno a un precio asequible.   

•  Impermeable, a prueba de golpes
•  Deriva de bloqueo / 
   elevación de torres
•  Ajustable lente objetivo

ESPAÑOL



INCLUYE:
•  Montaje de anillos
•  Tapas de la lente
•  Lente de tela
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Retícula tipo Mil-dot IR

Retícula de color rojo / verde

Aumento 3-12

Diámetro de la lente objc. 40mm

Diámetro de pupila salida 13.3-3.3

Ojo de socorro 85-75

Campo de visión 
(ft@100yd)

39-13

Ajuste de dioptrías 2 to -2

Ajuste de MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 7.5 to ∞ yds

Tipo de pila CR2032

Duración de la batería 80-150 hrs

DIÁMETRO DE LA LENTE DEL OBJETIVO

Dimensions 335x80x56mm

Peso 17.9 oz

3-12x40
Retícula tipo Mil-dot IR

Retícula de color rojo / verde

Aumento 4-16

Diámetro de la lente ojbct. 42mm

Diámetro de pupila salida 10.5-2.6

Ojo de socorro 110-85

Campo de visión (ft@ 
100yds)

26-7

Ajuste de dioptrías 2 to -2

Ajuste de MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 10 to ∞ yds

Tipo de pila CR2032

Duración de la batería 80-150 hrs

Dimensions 340x80x56mm

Pesco 26.4oz

4-16x32



Retícula tipo Mil-dot IR

Retícula de color rojo / verde

Aumento 10-40

Diámetro de la lente oject. 50mm

Diámetro de pupila salida 1.4-5.6

Ojo de socorro 90-80

Campo de visión(ft@100yd) 25-6

Ajuste de dioptrías 2 to -2

Ajuste MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Tipo de pila CR2032

Duración de la batería 80-150 hrs

Dimensions 415x80x50mm

Peso 31.2oz

10-40x50

23

Retícula tipo Mil-dot IR

Retícular de color rojo / verde

Aumento 8-32

Diámetro de la lente object. 50mm

Diámetro de pupila salida 6.25-1.6mm

Ojo de socorro 100-78mm

Campo de visión (ft@100yd) 13-3.5

Ajuste de dioptrías 2 to -2

Ajuste de MOA 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Tipo de pila CR2032

Duración de la batería 80-150 hrs

8-32x50

Dimensions 400x80x63mm

Peso 28.0oz



1) Objetivo Objetivo ajustable
2) Anillos de cierre
3) La compensación de viento y ajustes de elevación
4) Ampliación ajustes
5) dioptrías ajustes
6) Control de brillo del retículo
7) Mil-dot retícula

ESQUEMA

7

2

3 4

5

6

1
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INSTALACIÓN

Se recomienda tener el visor montado por un armero profesional. Sin embargo, si intenta montar la mira 
telescópica sin ayuda profesional, por favor, se adhieren estrictamente a las siguientes direcciones.
1) Todas las miras telescópicas vienen con aros de base para el montaje inmediato.
2) Descargue el arma. Quite el perno / percutor para asegurar el arma es incapaz de disparar.
3) Instale las porciones más bajas de los anillos en una base Weaver. Apriete los tornillos de entre 45 65in libras 
de torque.
4) Coloque el visor de puntería en los anillos e instalar la parte superior de los anillos sin apretar para que el 
visor se puede mover libremente.
5) Establecer la distancia del ojo correcto a través de el arma en posición de tiro. Mientras que en la posición de 
tiro, mueva la mira telescópica hacia adelante o hacia atrás hasta que la imagen es claramente visible.
6) Una vez que el alivio del ojo correcto se ha establecido, verificar la alineación de cruz apuntando el rifle a un 
objeto que es nivelar y alinear la cruz.
7) Una vez que la alineación está marcada, apretar los anillos de manera uniforme. Tenga cuidado de no apretar 
demasiado los tornillos
8) Revise la alineación y la posición, luego del disparo de la mira telescópica.
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BORESIGHTING LA MIRA TELESCÓPICA

Boresighting y disparo de prueba debe ser realizada con seguridad en un campo de tiro. Boresights láser es un 
método rápido y preciso a la vista en los visores. A continuación se muestra el método tradicional de boresighting.
1) Cuando el montaje de la mira telescópica de un rifle de cerrojo, retire el perno, o el montaje de un rifle semi 
automático, desarmar el rifle hasta que haya una línea recta de la vista a través del orificio.
2) Utilice un objetivo de al menos 20 metros a 50 metros de distancia cuando se mira en el visor. Mire a través del 
orificio del arma y localizar el blanco de la diana.
3) La vista en la meta a través del agujero y luego realizar los ajustes de compensación de viento y elevación (véase 
el “Manual de compensación de viento y elevación ajustes”para obtener instrucciones) de la mira telescópica hasta 
que la retícula se centra en la diana.
Para verificar el visor es exactamente visto en, siempre el fuego un grupo de prueba de tres inyecciones a 100 
yardas.
4) Si usted todavía no está centrado en hacer que la cantidad necesaria de ajustes para mover la retícula en el centro 
de la diana.
5) Una vez más el fuego un grupo de prueba de tres golpes, y utilizar el centro del grupo para determinar los ajustes 
finales.

 DIOPTRÍA AJUSTE
La dioptría es la medición de la curvatura del ojo. 2.5-10x40 Firefield con mira telescópica láser rojo tiene un 
ajuste de dioptrías (5) que ayuda a alcanzar una retícula fuerte claro. Si la retícula no aparece claro y nítido, o 
agudo, gire el anillo de ajuste de dioptrías hasta que la retícula se vuelve clara y fuerte. El ajuste debe suspender 
el mismo a menos que cambie de operador de la mira telescópica.
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AJUSTES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO ALzA Y EN DERIVA

Con el fin de realizar los ajustes de compensación de viento y elevación:
1) Afloje los anillos de seguridad (2) situado en la base de las torretas de 
corrección vertical y elevación (3) girando hacia la izquierda.
2) Hacer que el efecto del viento y los ajustes necesarios elevación. Los ajustes 
de compensación de viento y la elevación de 1 / 4 MOA, lo que significa que 
uno se mueve, haga clic en el punto de impacto 1 / 4 de pulgada en 100yds. 
Los ajustes pueden ser a la vez sintió y oyó que permite al tirador para hacer 
ajustes sin tener en cuenta la marca.
3) Después de los ajustes se hacen, apretar los anillos de seguridad (2) girando 
en sentido horario hasta que estén bien asegurados. Compruebe que el efecto 
del viento y las elevaciones no son capaces de girar.

AUMENTO DE AJUSTE
El Firefield táctico Riflescopes están equipadas con aumentos 
variables. Al girar el anillo de aumento (4) a la posición deseada, 
tiradores pueden encontrar una lente de aumento que es apropiado 
para su situación de disparo. Nota: No afloje el tornillo situado 
en el anillo de aumento, ello causará problemas con la función de 
ampliación variable.
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MIL-DOT RETÍCULA
El Firefield táctico Riflescopes utilizar un Ejército de EE.UU. 
retícula Mil Dot. Mil significa millradian. Un millradian es 
1/6283.2th de un círculo o Ministerio de Agricultura 3.438. El 
millradian representa una unidad a 1000 metros. Para simplificar, 
un objetivo que es un metro de altura en 1000 metros mediría 
un millradian.
MÉTODO DE CÁLCULO
Con el fin de determinar la distancia que hay tres variables: 
tamaño de destino, leer milésimas, y el rango. Con el fin 
de determinar la distancia, el tamaño de destino debe ser 
conocido. Mediante el uso de la retícula, mils lectura se puede 
determinar y el siguiente cálculo se puede utilizar para obtener 
una distancia estimada. Nota: La determinación de mils lectura 
debe hacerse en potencia de magnificación de 10x.

El tamaño final (en metros) x 1000/Mils
 leer metros = a destino
Por ejemplo, un ciervo de tamaño completo es de aproximadamente seis pies de largo. Convertir los pies en metros, 
por lo que el ciervo es de 2 metros de largo. Ahora mida el venado con los millones de puntos del retículo, que es de 4 
milésimas de pulgada de largo. A continuación, se multiplica el tamaño de destino (2 metros) por la constante de 1000. 
Esto equivale a 2000. Ahora divide el año 2000 por milésimas de lectura (4), esto equivale a 500. Así que el ciervo es 
de aproximadamente 500 metros de distancia. Por último ajustar el visor de bala Gota de línea Compensador de la 
configuración apropiada para un tiro preciso.

1.3

0.8

0.2

0.9 1.81.3
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FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL RETÍCULA ILUMINADA
La mira telescópica Firefield 2,5 10x40 con láser rojo, cuenta con una retícula iluminada. Iluminación de la 
retícula mejora la distinción visual entre el blanco y la retícula de bajos o condiciones de poca luz. La retícula se 
puede utilizar en los siguientes estados: negro (apagado), rojo o verde. Iluminación roja y verde se compone de 
cinco niveles de brillo. Con el fin de iluminar la retícula:
1) Gire el ajuste de la iluminación del retículo (7) situado en el lado izquierdo del visor
2) Gire el dial de ajuste del nivel de brillo deseado hasta que el retículo se destaca contra el blanco.
Nota: los valores 1-3 son para uso en condiciones de poca luz. Configuración de 4 y 5 son para uso en condiciones de mucho brillo

El Riflescopes Firefield tácticos están equipados con la lente de objetivo ajustable. Al girar el anillo del 
objetivo (1) en el rango deseado se indica en el anillo, los tiradores pueden eliminar cualquier paralaje con 
el fin de hacer tiros de precisión exacta.

PARALLAX AJUSTE

9

CAMBIO DE LA BATERÍA
Si la retícula está atenuada o no se enciende, la batería necesita ser reemplazada. El Firefield táctico Riflescopes 
utilizar un CR2032 para iluminar su retícula. 3 voltios CR2032 baterías se pueden comprar en tiendas donde se 
venden las baterías o en línea. Con el fin de reemplazar la batería:
1) Quitar la tapa de la batería ubicada en el ajuste de la iluminación del retículo (6) con un destornillador de punta 
plana. Gire a la izquierda de la tapa hasta que se retira. Puede ser que sea necesario llevar a cabo el ajuste de la 
iluminación en el lugar para que no gire.
2) Retire la batería vieja y coloque una nueva pila con el positivo (+) hacia arriba.
4) Vuelva a colocar la tapa de la batería. Utilice un destornillador de punta plana, gire a la derecha el casquillo hasta 
que se adjunta. Puede ser que sea necesario llevar a cabo el ajuste de la iluminación en el lugar para que no gire.

 



MANTENIMIENTO

Un mantenimiento adecuado es recomendado para garantizar máxima durabilidad. Es recomendado limpiar la mira 
telescópica con un paño especial ligeramente húmedo. Antes de limpiar los lentes con un paño especial para lentes, proceda 
a soplar fuertemente con el fin de remover partículas de tierra o polvo que puedan rayar los lentes

Nunca permita que los niños utilicen o manipulen este producto.
Los visores son el nitrógeno Firefield purgado y anillo de sellado a menos que se indique lo contrario. NO desarme 
la mira telescópica por cualquier motivo ya que esto anulará la garantía y podría ser peligroso. Cualquier trabajo 
interno debe ser manejado por el fabricante. Cualquier manipulación con el tornillo de purga, se anulará la garantía.

ADVERTENCIA

LOCALIzACÍON DE PROBLEMAS 
Absténgase de regresar la mira telescópica a la fabrica sin un autorización previa ya que puede perder el articulo 
por razones como dirección equivocada o no estar identificado apropiadamente.
1. Verifica en el montaje de armas de fuego que está bien conectado. Además, compruebe el visor está montado de forma 
segura para el rifle. Si hay algún cambio, vuelva a ajustar el sistema de montaje de acuerdo a las instrucciones de montaje, 
pero no apriete demasiado.
2. Al disparar un rifle de prueba para comprobar el punto de impacto relativo a la compensación de viento y la elevación, el 
despido de un descanso de tiro ayudará elemenate cualquier cambio durante la cocción.
3. Asegúrese de utilizar munición de fábrica de carga del tipo misma bala, peso, número de lote y de preferencia cuando se 
mira en el visor

GARANTÍA DE FIREFIELD
Por favor visite www.fire-field.com para mas detalles e información en cuanto a la garantía.
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Features:
•  Grün / rot beleuchtet Mil-Dot 
    Absehen
•  zweiten Fokusebene Absehen
•  Mehrfach vergütete Optik

 

EINGESCHLOSSEN:
•  Einbauringe
•  Objektivdeckel
•  Brillenputztuch

Deutsch

Die Firefield zielfernrohr-Serie richtet sich an die schweren Schützen, die für die Erfahrung von 
Herzklopfen Abenteuer leben. Die Firefield Tactical zielfernrohre zielfernrohre Serie besteht aus 
einem 3-12x, 4-16x, 32x und 8-10-40-facher Vergrößerung für den Nahbereich bis grosse Distanz 
zu schießen. Jedes zielfernrohr ist mit einem roten und grünen Mil-Dot Absehen  beleuchtet, 
die für Auswahl Schätzung verwendet wird, um Hilfe bei der Suche nach Abstand zwischen dem 
Schützen und dem ziel her zu richten. Die Verriegelung seitlich und höhen Türmchen versichern 
den Schützen ihre Anpassungen durch die Stöße nicht zu verschieben. Präzisions-Multi-vergütete 
Optik bieten die klarste Darstellung zur einfachen zielerfassung in hellen und schwachen Licht-
verhältnissen. Jedes zielfernrohr Features und einstellbare Objektiv ermöglicht Schützen Paral-
laxe für höchste Genauigkeit zu korrigieren. Die Firefield Tactical zielfernrohr-Serie bietet eine 
funktionsreiche gefüllt zielfernrohr zu einem erschwinglichen Preis.    

•  Wasserdicht, stoßfest
•  Sperren Seitenverstellung /  
   Höhe Türmchen
•  Einstellbare Objektivlinse

DEUTSCH



EINGESCHLOSSEN:
•  Einbauringe
•  Objektivdeckel
•  Brillenputztuch
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Abshen typ Mil-dot IR

Abshen farbe rot / grün

Vergößerung 3-12

Objektivdurchmesser 40mm

Austrittspupille 
Durchmesser

13.3-3.3

Augenabstand 85-75

Sehfeld              (ft@100yd) 39-13

Dioptrienausgleich 2 to -2

MOA Einstellung 1/4

Parallax settings 7.5 to ∞ yds

Akku Typ CR2032

Lebensdauer der Batterie 80-150 hrs

Technical Specifications:

Abmessungen 335x80x56mm

Gewicht 17.9 oz

3-12x40
Absehen typ Mil-dot IR

Absehen farbe rot / grün

Vergößerung 4-16

Objekivdurchmesser 42mm

Austrittspupille Du-
rchmesser

10.5-2.6

Augenabstand 110-85

Sehfeld (ft @ 100yds) 26-7

Dioptrienausgleich 2 to -2

MOA Einstellung 1/4

Parallax settings 10 to ∞ yds

Akku typ CR2032

Lebensdauer der Batterie 80-150 hrs

Abmessungen 340x80x56mm

Gewicht 26.4oz

4-16x32



Absehen typ Mil-dot IR

Absehen farbe rot / grün

Vergößerung 10-40

Objekivdurchmesser 50mm

Austrittspupille Du-
rchmesser

1.4-5.6

Augenabstand 90-80

Sehfeld (ft @ 100m) 25-6

Dioptrienausgleich 2 to -2

MOA einstellung 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Akku typ CR2032

Lebensdauer der batterie 80-150 hrs
Abmessungen 415x80x50mm

Gewicht 31.2oz

10-40x50

33

Absehen typ Mil-dot IR

Absehen farbe rot / grün

Vergößerung 8-32

Objekivdurchmesser 50mm

Austrittspupille Durchmess-
er

6.25-1.6mm

Augenabstand 100-78mm

Sehfeld (ft @ 100m) 13-3.5

Dioptrienausgleich 2 to -2

MOA Einstellung 1/4

Parallax settings 30 to ∞ yds

Akku typ CR2032

Lebensdauer der batterie 80-150 hrs

8-32x50

Abmessungen 400x80x63mm

Gewicht 28.0oz



1) einstellbar Objektiv
2) Spannringen
3) seitlich und höhen Anpassungen
4) Vergrößerung Anpassungen
5) Dioptrien Anpassungen
6) Absehen Helligkeitsregelung
7) Mil-Dot Absehen

DIAGRAMM
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INSTALLATION

Es wird empfohlen, das zielfernrohr montieren zu lassen von einem professionellen Büchsenmacher. Allerdings, 
wenn Sie versuchen, das zielfernrohr ohne professionelle Hilfe Mount, bitte unbedingt die folgenden Anweisungen 
befolgen.
1) Alle zielfernrohre sind mit grundlegende Ringe für den sofortigen Einbau.
2) Entladen Sie die Waffe. Entfernen Sie die Schraube / Schlagbolzen der Waffe zu gewährleisten ist unfähig zu 
feuern.
3) Installieren Sie den unteren Abschnitten der Ringe auf einer Weaver Basis. ziehen Sie die Schrauben zwischen 
45-65in lbs Drehmoment.
4) Setzen Sie das zielfernrohr in den Ringen und installieren Sie das Oberteil der Ringe locker, so dass das 
zielfernrohr frei bewegen kann.
5) Stellen Sie die richtigen Augenabstand, indem Sie die Waffe in die Schussposition. Während in der Schussposition, 
bewegen Sie den zielfernrohr vorwärts oder rückwärts, bis das Bild deutlich sichtbar ist.
6) Nach richtigen Augenabstand etabliert ist, überprüfen Sie das Fadenkreuz Ausrichtung, indem das zielfernrohr 
auf ein Objekt, das Niveau ist, und richten Sie das Fadenkreuz.
7) Sobald die Ausrichtung markiert ist, ziehen Sie die Ringe gleichmäßig. Achten Sie darauf, die Schrauben nicht 
zu überdrehen
8) Überprüfen Sie Ausrichtung und Position, dann zielrichtung das zielfernrohr.
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BORESIGHTING DAS zIELFERNROHR

Boresighting und Probeschießen sollte sicher auf einem Schießplatz durchgeführt werden. Laser boresights sind 
eine schnelle und genaue Methode zur Sehenswürdigkeit in zielfernrohren. Unten ist die traditionelle Methode der 
boresighting aufgeführt.
1) Bei der Montage des zielfernrohrs auf einer Repetierbüchse, entfernen Sie die Schraube, oder bei der Montage zu 
einem halbautomatischen Gewehr, das Gewehr zerlegen, bis ein gerader Sichtlinie durch die Bohrung.
2) Verwenden Sie ein ziel von mindestens 20 Meter bis 50 Meter entfernt, wenn Sichtung in das zielfernrohr. 
Schauen Sie durch die Bohrung der Waffe und suchen Sie das Bullauge des ziels.
3) Sight im ziel durch die Bohrung und dann seitlich und höhen Anpassungen (siehe “Höhen-und Seitenverstellung 
Anpassungen”für Anweisungen), um das zielfernrohr, bis das Fadenkreuz auf das Bullseye zentriert ist.
Um zu überprüfen, das zielfernrohr ist genau in gesichtet, immer Feuer ein Drei-Schuss Testgruppe von 100 Yards.
4) Wenn Sie noch nicht zentriert ist, nehmen Sie die erforderliche Menge von Anpassungen an das Absehen auf die 
Mitte des ziels, um es zu bewegen.
5) Wieder Feuer eine Drei-Schuss Testgruppe, und verwenden Sie die Mitte der Gruppe um die letzten Anpassungen 
zu bestimmen.

 
DIOPTRIENAUSGLEICH
Die Dioptrie ist die Messung der Krümmung des Auges. Firefield 2,5-10x40 zielfernrohr mit roten Laser verfügt 
über eine Dioptrieneinstellung (5), erreichen eine klare scharfe Fadenkreuz hilft. Wenn das Fadenkreuz nicht 
angezeigt wird klar, knackig, scharf oder drehen Sie den Dioptrieneinstellring, bis das Fadenkreuz wird klar und 
scharf ist. Die Anpassung sollte gleich bleiben, es sei denn das zielfernrohr der Betreiber ändert sich.
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BETRIEBLICHE SEITLICH UND HÖHENVERSTELLUNGEN

Um seitlich und höhen Anpassungen:
1) Lösen Sie die Sperre Ringe (2) auf der Basis des Höhen-und Seitenverstellung 
Türmchen (3) durch Drehen gegen den Uhrzeigersinn entfernt.
2) Nehmen Sie die erforderlichen Höhen-und Seitenverstellung Anpassungen. 
Die Höhen-und Seitenverstellung Anpassungen sind 1 / 4 MOA bedeutet, dass 
1-Klick den Aufschlagpunkt 1 / 4 zoll bei einer 100yds bewegt. Anpassungen 
können sowohl gefühlt und gehört werden, damit der Schütze die Anpassungen 
auf den zifferblättern machen kannn, auch ohne nach zu schauen.
3) Nach dem Anpassungen vorgenommen werden, ziehen Sie die 
Sicherungsringe (2) durch Drehen im Uhrzeigersinn bis sie fest gesichert sind. 
Prüfen Sie, ob die Windangriffsfläche und Erhebungen sich nicht mehr drehen 

VERGRÖSSERUNGSSTELLRING
Die Firefield Tactical zielfernrohre mit variabler Vergrößerung 
kommen ausgestattet. Durch Drehen des Vergrößerungs Ringes (4) 
auf die gewünschte Einstellung, können die Schützen die passende 
Vergrößerung finden, die für ihr Aufnahme Szenario passt. Hinweis: 
Lösen Sie nicht die Schraube an dem Vergrößerungs Ring, sonst 
werden damit Probleme bei der variablen Vergrößerungs Funktion 
verursacht.
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MIL-DOT ABSEHEN
Die Firefield Tactical zielfernrohre mit einem US-Army Mil Dot 
Absehen. Mil steht für millradian. Ein millradian ist 1/6283.2th 
eines Kreises oder 3,438 MOA. Die millradian stellt eine Einheit 
auf 1000 Meter. zur Vereinfachung, ein ziel, einen Meter hoch 
auf 1000 Meter wäre 1 millradian messen.
BERECHNUNGSMETHODE
Um festzustellen, Entfernung gibt es drei Variablen: zielgröße, 
mils lesen, und die Reichweite. Um die Distanz festzustellen, 
muss die zielgröße bekannt sein. Mit Hilfe des lesen der 
Absehen Mil, man kann den geschätzen Abstand ableiten und 
mit der folgenden Berechnung bestimmen. Hinweis: Um die Mil 
lesen zu bestimmen, muss man eine 10fache Vergrößerung der 
Leistung vornehmen.Target Größe (in Metern) x = 1000/Mils lesen 

Meter zum ziel

zum Beispiel, ist ein volle grösse des Rehs etwa sechs Meter lang. Konvertieren Sie Meter in Yards, so dass die Hirsche 
2 Meter lang sind. Nun messen Sie die Hirsche mit den Mil-Dot Absehen, es ist 4 Mil lang. Weiter, multiplizieren Sie die 
zielgröße (2 Meter) durch die Konstante von 1000. Dies entspricht 2000. Nun teilen 2000 von Mil lesen (4), dies entspricht 
500. Also das Reh ist etwa 500 Meter entfernt. Schließlich stellen Sie die zielfernrohr’s Absehenschnellverstellung Rad, 
um die geeignete Kulisse für einen präzisen Schuss.

1.3

0.8

0.2

0.9 1.81.3

38



BETRIEB DES LEUCHTABSEHEN
Der 2,5-10x40 Firefield zielfernrohr mit roten Laser verfügt über ein beleuchtetes Absehen. Die Beleuchtung des 
Absehens verbessert die visuelle Unterscheidung zwischen ziel und das Absehen in low / schlechten Lichtverhältnissen. 
Das Absehen kann in den folgenden Staaten eingesetzt werden: schwarz (aus), rot oder grün. Rote und grüne 
Beleuchtung besteht aus fünf Helligkeitsstufen. zur Beleuchtung des Absehens:
1) Drehen Sie den Absehenbeleuchtung Anpassung (7) befindet sich auf der linken Seite das zielfernrohr
2) Drehen Sie das Stellrad auf die gewünschte Helligkeit, bis das Fadenkreuz hebt sich das ziel.
Hinweis: Die Einstellungen 1-3 sind für den Einsatz bei schlechten Lichtverhältnissen bestimmt. Einstellungen 4 und 5 sind für 
den Einsatz in hellen Umgebungen gedacht

Die Firefield taktischen zielfernrohre sind mit einstellbaren Objektiv ausgestattet. Durch Drehen der 
Objektivlinse Ring (1) auf den gewünschten Bereich hingewiesen auf dem Ring, können Schützen die 
Parallaxe eliminieren um präzise Schüsse zu machen.

PARALLAXEAUSGLEICH
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BATTERIEWECHSEL
Wenn das Fadenkreuz erscheint dunkel oder nicht leuchtet, muss der Akku ersetzt werden. Die Firefield Tactical 
zielfernrohre verwenden eine CR2032 zu beleuchten sein Absehen. 3 Volt CR2032 Batterien können in den 
Geschäften, wo Batterien verkauft oder online erworben werden. Um die Batterie auszutauschen:
1) Entfernen Sie den Batteriedeckel auf der Absehenbeleuchtung Einstellung (6) mit einem flachen Schraubenzieher 
entfernen. Drehen Sie die Kappe gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, bis es entfernt wird. Es könnte notwendig sein, die 
Beleuchtung in der Position zu halten um sie an zu passen, damit sie sich nicht verdreht.
2) Nehmen Sie die alte Batterie und legen Sie eine neue Batterie mit Pluspol (+) Seite nach oben.
4) Setzen Sie die Batterieabdeckung. Verwenden Sie einen Schraubenzieher an, drehen Sie die Kappe im 
Uhrzeigersinn, bis es angebracht ist. Es könnte notwendig sein, die Beleuchtung in der Position zu halten um sie 
an zu passen, damit sie sich nicht verdreht.
.

 



Lassen Sie Niemals das Produkt in Hände und zur Benützung von Kindern.
Die zielfernrohre sind Firefield Stickstoff gespült und O-Ring abgedichtet sofern nicht anders angegeben. 
zerlegen Sie das zielfernrohr aus irgendeinem Grund, da dies die Garantie ungültig und könnte gefährlich sein. 
Jede interne Arbeiten sollten durch den Hersteller abgewickelt werden. Jeder Eingriff in die Entlüftungsschraube 
erlischt die Garantie.

WARNUNG

PROBLEMLÖSUNGEN
Schicken Sie niemals ein zielfernrohr ohne vorherige Autorisierung zurück. Dies könnte zum Verlust des 
zielfernrohres aufgrund verschiedener Möglichkeiten führen, z. B. dem Versand an die falsche Adresse oder 
anderen Problem in Verbindung mit nicht erwarteten Paketen.  
1. Überprüfen Sie die Feuerwaffen montieren, dass es sicher befestigt ist. Auch ist zu überprüfen das zielfernrohr 
sicher mit dem Gewehr befestigt. Wenn es eine Verschiebung, ziehen Sie die Montage gemäß der Montageanleitung 
aber nicht zu fest anziehen.
2. Als Test Abfeuern einer Waffe auf den Punkt des Aufpralls in Bezug auf Höhen-und Seitenverstellung 
Einstellung und Entlassung von einem Shooting Rest hilft elemenate eine Verschiebung während des Brennens 
zu überprüfen.
3. Achten Sie darauf, werksseitig eingesetzten Munition des gleichen Typs Kugel, Gewicht und vorzugsweise 
Verwendung Losnummer wenn Sichtung in das zielfernrohr

FIREFIELD GARANTIEBESTIMMUNGEN   
Bitte besuchen Sie uns unter www.fire-field.com für Garantiedetails und Informationen. 
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